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The Chorley Harriers BAE Systems 10
 at Worden Park, Leyland on Sunday 27th May 2001

   Chorley 10  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Alex Rowe V40 1 Wesham RR    53:13
2 Andy Ward Wigan Phoenix    53:56
3 Phil Darbyshire Wigan Phoenix    54:05
4 Graham Watson Altrincham Ac    54:31
5 Paul Moller V40 2 Wrekin Road Runnes    54:58
6 Marc Laithwaite Wigan Phoenix    55:12
7 Mark Crook Unattached    55:36
8 Colin Rigby Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    55:41
9 Stephen Moore V50 1 Keswick Ac    56:36
10 Anthony Thompson V45 1 Sunderland H&ac    56:55
11 Paul Worthington Burden Road Runners    57:11
12 Chris Wilson Wigan Phoenix    57:31
13 Paul Dyson V40 3 Swansea Harriers    57:39
14 Neil Eccles Altrincham & District AC    57:42
15 Jeff Lawton V40 4 North Fylde    57:45
16 Adrian Harris V45 2 Radcliffe AC    57:57
17 Paul Brannigan Todmorden H & AC    58:02
18 Gary Pendlebury V45 3 Wesham RR    58:05
19 Mick Nester V45 4 Blackburn RR    58:25
20 Ali Welsh North Fylde    58:41
21 George Ehrhardt Todmorden H & AC    58:44
22 Mark Boardman Newburgh    59:02
23 Tony Orrell V45 5 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    59:11
24 Philip Derbyshire V40 5 Wigan Phoenix    59:46
25 David Mercer Wigan Phoenix    59:50
26 Glyn Carradice V55 1 North Fylde  1:00:03
27 David Cairns Red Rose Rr  1:00:04
28 John Worthington Wigan Phoenix  1:00:14
29 John Wieczorer Clayton  1:00:15
30 Stephen Cottom Wigan Phoenix  1:00:20
31 Brian Duffy V45 6 Burden Road Runners  1:00:29
32 Colin Shuttleworth V40 6 Preston Harriers  1:00:38
33 Mark Ashby V40 7 Southport Waterloo AC  1:01:04
34 Keith Hatton V40 8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  1:01:15
35 John Winder Unattached  1:01:17
36 Lisa Heyes L 1 Salford Harriers & AC  1:01:19
37 Tony Pritchard V45 7 Garstang Rc  1:01:28
38 Debra Curley L 2 Wigan Phoenix  1:01:42
39 Ole Anderson Unattached  1:01:44
40 Lee Passco Clayton  1:01:50
41 Steve Rodbotham V40 9 Wigan Phoenix  1:01:51
42 Steve Clayton V45 8 Preston Harriers  1:02:02
43 Kath Charnock L35 1 Wigan Phoenix  1:02:07
44 Chris Burgess Wigan Phoenix  1:02:17
45 Steven Tuck Boalloy  1:02:21
46 Robert Taylor Southport Waterloo AC  1:02:27
47 Fred Lynch V45 9 Red Rose  1:02:34
48 Susan Cooper L45 1 Southport Waterloo AC  1:02:48
49 Neil Rothwell Southport Waterloo AC  1:02:53
50 David Jones V40 10 Wigan Phoenix  1:02:57
51 Tony Hurn V45 10 Darwen  1:02:58
52 Derek Lee Darwen  1:03:00
53 Gill Jones L 5 St Helens Sutton AC  1:03:03
54 Andrew Gilbert Red Rose Rr  1:03:10
55 Paul Mannion Astley & Tyldesley  1:03:12
56 Martin Brady Clayton  1:03:15
57 Vic Richards Ambleside  1:03:20
58 Chris Nightingale Wigan Phoenix  1:03:22
59 Mike Walker V50 2 Southport Waterloo AC  1:03:26
60 Tim Gibson Lytham St Annes RR  1:03:27
61 Simon Galloway Todmorden H & AC  1:03:50
62 Neil Holding V40 11 West Pennine Runners  1:03:54
63 Kevin Smith V40 12 Red Rose  1:04:10
64 Lee Barlow Red Rose  1:04:28
65 Eric Emerson V45 11 Todmorden H & AC  1:04:33
66 Alan Worthington V40 13 Burden Road Runners  1:04:34
67 Richard Roberts Unattached  1:04:37
68 Terry Hellings V45 12 North Fylde  1:04:39
69 Mike Leary V55 2 Wigan Phoenix  1:04:42
70 Vanessa Peacock L45 2 Clayton  1:04:44
71 Michael Dolan Unattached  1:04:45
72 John Appleton V45 13 St Helens Sutton AC  1:04:55
73 Geoff Caton V50 3 Southport Waterloo AC  1:04:58
74 Keith Parkinson V45 14 Todmorden H & AC  1:05:04
75 David Mulvee JM 1 Chorley Harriers  1:05:06
76 Paul Christie V45 15 Burden Road Runners  1:05:08
77 Andy Staveley V40 14 Burden Road Runners  1:05:13
78 Robert Miller V50 4 Wigan Phoenix  1:05:13
79 John Bertenshaw V45 16 Wesham RR  1:05:17
80 Brendan Bolland Newburgh  1:05:23
81 Terence Robinson V50 5 Accrington  1:05:32
82 Barry Abram V40 15 Wigan Phoenix  1:05:33
83 Colin Pass V40 16 East Cheshire Harriers  1:05:39

84 Ken Palmer V50 6 Wigan Phoenix  1:05:59
85 Peter Hopley Lostock  1:06:04
86 Peter Cruse North Fylde  1:06:10
87 Alec Steele V50 7 Radcliffe AC  1:06:12
88 Cliff Utting V45 17 Red Rose  1:06:14
89 Dave Lee V55 3 Chorley Harriers  1:06:30
90 Stephen Hollis V45 18 Road Runners Club  1:06:42
91 Paul Carroll V40 17 Wigan Phoenix  1:06:47
92 Nigel Barnes Darwen  1:06:49
93 Andrew Clough Wigan Phoenix  1:06:53
94 Alan Appleby V50 8 Preston Harriers  1:06:58
95 Dennis Wharton V45 19 St Helens Striders  1:07:01
96 Sue Becconsall L40 1 Todmorden H & AC  1:07:02
97 David Potter Astley & Tyldesley  1:07:03
98 Stephen Williams V45 20 Southport Waterloo AC  1:07:05
99 Mark Gibson Chorley Harriers  1:07:28
100 Karen Geer L35 2 Denmead Striders  1:07:37
101 Peter Gillham V50 9 Chorley Harriers  1:07:42
102 Nigel Cochrane V45 21 Newburgh  1:07:45
103 Simon Greene V45 22 Reebok Rc  1:07:47
104 Richard Blakeley V55 4 Todmorden H & AC  1:07:51
105 David Watson Preston Harriers  1:07:52
106 Dave Reynolds Newburgh  1:07:53
107 Mikko Kuronen V40 18 East Cheshire Harriers  1:07:54
108 Richard Gay V45 23 Unattached  1:07:57
109 Brian Cumpsty Unattached  1:08:00
110 Brian Dewhurst Preston Harriers  1:08:04
111 Andrea Smith L 9 North Fylde  1:08:05
112 A Duffy Burden Road Runners  1:08:08
113 Mike Roughneen V45 24 Newburgh  1:08:16
114 Jon Bell V40 19 Chorley Harriers  1:08:21
115 John Mitchell V55 5 Blackburn RR  1:08:25
116 Natalie White LJ 1 Holmesplace  1:08:28
117 Arthur Smith V45 25 Unattached  1:08:32
118 Ian Cost Wesham RR  1:08:37
119 John Chambers V40 20 Unattached  1:08:39
120 Howard Chambers Saddleworth Runners  1:08:41
121 Emma Kinrade L 11 Lytham St Annes RR  1:08:46
122 David Nolan North Wales RR  1:08:49
123 Brian Kennedy V50 10 Newburgh  1:08:51
124 David Aspin V50 11 Red Rose Rr  1:08:56
125 Dave Tyalor V55 6 Clayton  1:09:02
126 D McKenna V50 12 Red Rose  1:09:06
127 Anne Sweeney L40 2 North Fylde  1:09:09
128 Adrian Fairhurst Chorley Athletic Club  1:09:23
129 Peter Taylor V60 1 Border Harriers  1:09:25
130 Ian Cookson V50 13 Red Rose  1:09:29
131 Alex Turnbull V50 14 Wigan Phoenix  1:09:38
132 Steve Long V40 21 Border Harriers  1:09:40
133 Anthony Booth V40 22 Red Rose  1:09:43
134 Mark Cardwell V40 23 Darwen Dashers  1:09:54
135 Eric Grahn Team Volcano International  1:09:55
136 Neil Worden Unattached  1:10:12
137 John Eccles V40 24 Red Rose  1:10:16
138 David Ward Cambuslang Harriers  1:10:18
139 Alison Rees L40 3 Todmorden H & AC  1:10:26
140 Michaela Eccles L 14 Red Rose  1:10:48
141 David Rigby V40 25 Lytham St Annes RR  1:11:14
142 David Bartlett Radcliffe AC  1:11:23
143 Andrew McCallum V50 15 Unattached  1:11:24
144 Neil Barnnell V40 26 Newburgh  1:11:26
145 David Banks V50 16 Red Rose  1:11:39
146 Lesley Fisher L40 4 Burden Road Runners  1:11:44
147 Barlow Bohuslav V50 17 Todmorden H & AC  1:11:57
148 Francis Finnerty Blackburn RR  1:12:08
149 Anthony Cutler V40 27 Wilmslow R.C.  1:12:31
150 Duncan Metcalfe Unattached  1:12:36
151 Tony Charlton V50 18 Southport Waterloo AC  1:12:44
152 Vinny Brodrick V40 28 Clayton  1:12:46
153 Paul Gibson V40 29 Lancaster & Morecambe  1:12:53
154 Liam Mycroft V40 30 Road Runners Club  1:13:03
155 James Lamond Unattached  1:13:05
156 Shane Gudgeon Darwen  1:13:06
157 Dave Hitchen V50 19 Burden Road Runners  1:13:07
158 Stuart Hammond Unattached  1:13:11
159 Steve Brown V40 31 Halifax  1:13:26
160 Machael Valentine V50 20 Preston Harriers  1:13:31
161 Kath Grahn L  16Team Volcano International  1:13:33
162 Graeme Leathard V45 26 Road Runners Club  1:13:57
163 Martin Bennett U18 1 Chorley Harriers  1:14:02
164 Christine Toft L35 3 Lytham St Annes RR  1:14:04
165 Don Nichol V45 27 Burden Road Runners  1:14:05
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166 Steven Geer Denmead Striders  1:14:23
167 S Wilkinson V45 28 Wesham RR  1:14:24
168 Joanne Kelly L 18 Chorley Harriers  1:14:27
169 John Bond V55 7 Red Rose  1:14:28
170 Ian Harris Unattached  1:14:31
171 Paul Ramsbottom V40 32 Wigan Phoenix  1:14:31
172 Ron Singleton V45 29 Unattached  1:14:32
173 Tony Boyle V45 30 Wigan Harriers  1:14:33
174 Sandra Snape L35 4 Blackburn RR  1:14:35
175 David Simpson V40 33 Red Rose  1:14:40
176 John Townson V65 1 Chorley Harriers  1:14:42
177 Nicholas Sinclair V50 21 Southport Waterloo AC  1:14:48
178 Jayne Platt L 20 Radcliffe AC  1:14:56
179 Thomas Gidman V55 8 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers  1:15:06
180 Brian Kearns V60 2 Wigan Phoenix  1:15:14
181 Brian Tull V55 9 Darwen  1:15:18
182 Susan Ashton L40 5 North Fylde  1:15:21
183 David Wood V50 22 North Fylde  1:15:30
184 Doug Munroe V55 10 Clayton  1:15:41
185 John Howarth V45 31 Wesham RR  1:15:45
186 David Wild Stockport Harriers & AC  1:15:52
187 John Ashton V50 23 Todmorden H & AC  1:15:58
188 Alison Titterington L40 6 North Fylde  1:16:03
189 Michelle Holden L35 5 Blackburn RR  1:16:06
190 Eddie Pugh V55 11 Chorley Harriers  1:16:13
191 Peter Ehrhardt V55 12 Todmorden H & AC  1:16:22
192 John Nield V50 24 Wigan Phoenix  1:16:25
193 Rae Willoughby V50 25 Lytham St Annes RR  1:16:27
194 James Mitchinson V55 13 Unattached  1:16:32
195 Paul Burgess Unattached  1:16:41
196 Geoff Mault V50 26 Red Rose  1:16:42
197 Paul Curphey V40 34 Radcliffe AC  1:16:43
198 Christine Cutner L45 3 Southport Waterloo AC  1:16:44
199 John Ramsbottom V65 2 Wigan Phoenix  1:16:45
200 Anthony Evans Unattached  1:16:47
201 Geoffrey Dimelow V45 32 Penistone  1:16:54
202 Len Sheldon V40 35 North Fylde  1:17:07
203 Frank Marston V45 33 Chorley Harriers  1:17:15
204 Keith Gresty V60 3 Wesham Road Runners  1:17:30
205 John Devlin V55 14 Todmorden H & AC  1:17:33
206 Philip Murphy Newburgh  1:17:43
207 Andrew Bibby V45 34 Todmorden H & AC  1:17:45
208 Colin Cookson V40 36 Red Rose  1:17:53
209 Tony Martin V45 35 Blackburn RR  1:17:59
210 Alan Sumner V55 15 Radcliffe AC  1:18:01
211 Derek Rose V50 27 Red Rose  1:18:08
212 Trevor Panther Unattached  1:18:12
213 Ruth Calderbank L45 4 North Fylde  1:18:26
214 Mike Ogle V50 28 Chorley Harriers  1:18:45
215 Robert Hampson V50 29 Chorley Harriers  1:18:45
216 David Heaton V40 37 North Fylde  1:18:50
217 Graham Tracey Unattached  1:18:54
218 Julie Cruse L35 6 North Fylde  1:19:03
219 Martin Gill Unattached  1:19:07
220 Tony Guise Unattached  1:19:08
221 Richard Oakley V45 36 Unattached  1:19:13
222 T Targett V55 16 Clayton  1:19:22
223 Harry Haseley V55 17 Accrington  1:19:41
224 Iain Harris V50 30 Radcliffe AC  1:19:46
225 John Riley V60 4 Unattached  1:19:52
226 Howard Henshaw V60 5 Blackpool  1:20:02
227 Jo Taylor L35 7 Lancaster & Morecambe  1:20:05
228 Tom Conroy V50 31 Chorley Harriers  1:20:12
229 Stuart Hart V40 38 Unattached  1:20:29
230 Anthony Grimes V50 32 Unattached  1:20:34
231 Carolyn Douglass L55 1 Red Rose Rr  1:20:37
232 Lee Meredith Chorley Harriers  1:20:45
233 John Coupe V45 37 Unattached  1:20:46
234 Sunic Boodhoo Unattached  1:20:48
235 Janice Guest L45 5 Saddleworth Runners  1:20:53
236 Richard Potts Unattached  1:20:56
237 Glyn Woodward Chorley Harriers  1:21:20
238 Kevin Morgan V40 39 North Fylde  1:21:29
239 Ken Chadwick V45 38 Chorley Harriers  1:21:39
240 Geoffrey McIntosh V40 40 Mersey-Tri  1:21:41
241 Colin McDonagh V40 41 Radcliffe AC  1:21:47

242 Julie Sandilands L 30 Rochdale Harriers  1:21:50
243 Steve Wilson Todmorden H & AC  1:21:55
244 Malcolm Towler V55 18 Unattached  1:21:58
245 Pauline Dore L45 6 Rochdale Harriers  1:21:59
246 Alan Appleton V45 39 Unattached  1:22:12
247 Maureen McLaughlin L45 7 Red Rose  1:23:08
248 Ken Ratcliffe V60 6 South Ribble Harriers  1:23:09
249 Barry Chapman V55 19 Todmorden H & AC  1:23:10
250 Sam Kera Unattached  1:23:19
251 Sheila Gudgeon L40 7 Darwen  1:23:32
252 Sean Gibson Unattached  1:23:37
253 Jim Taylor V50 33 Darwen  1:23:52
254 John Whiteman V55 20 Wesham Road Runners  1:24:10
255 Derek Mitchell V55 21 Unattached  1:24:22
256 Alan Cooke V55 22 North Fylde  1:24:27
257 Margaret Brown L55 2 North Fylde  1:24:28
258 Colin Urmston Rochdale Harriers  1:24:29
259 Chris Hart L45 8 Wigan Phoenix  1:24:39
260 Jane Raffell L 36 Wigan Phoenix  1:24:40
261 Peter Lovick V60 7 Unattached  1:24:41
262 Arfon Jones V65 3 North Wales RR  1:24:45
263 Michaela Riches L 37 Southport Waterloo AC  1:24:58
264 David Heppenstall V55 23 Accrington  1:24:58
265 Alison Brownhill L35 8 Holmesplace  1:25:26
266 Anthony Moore V50 34 NSRRA  1:25:31
267 Rosemary Price L50 1 Deestriders  1:25:36
268 Tony Barnes V50 35 South Liverpool  1:25:37
269 Tom Hilton V50 36 Chorley Harriers  1:25:41
270 Joyce Gent L55 3 Wigan Phoenix  1:25:50
271 Carolyn Moore L45 9 NSRRA  1:25:52
272 Richard Eccles Unattached  1:25:54
273 Nicola Manson L 42 Unattached  1:25:55
274 Lynn Duffy L35 9 Burden Road Runners  1:25:58
275 Terry Hughes Unattached  1:26:49
276 Linda McDonagh L40 8 Radcliffe AC  1:26:53
277 Conrad Slater V65 4 Kendal  1:27:05
278 Kevin Higgins North Wales RR  1:27:10
279 Sue Joliffe L40 9 Lytham St Annes RR  1:27:19
280 Tom Dodd V65 5 Red Rose  1:27:21
281 Peter Hilton Unattached  1:27:29
282 Gill Craske L35 10 Accrington  1:28:00
283 Allan Howard V45 40 Red Rose Rr  1:28:14
284 Jacqui Beevers L50 2 Burden Road Runners  1:28:27
285 John Newby V65 6 Todmorden H & AC  1:28:38
286 Judith Reynolds L35 11 Newburgh  1:28:46
287 Patricia Collier L55 4 Todmorden H & AC  1:28:54
288 Michael Cox V55 24 Accrington  1:29:06
289 Stephen Mason V40 42 Chorley Harriers  1:29:13
290 Art Beutler V45 41 Arizona Road Racers  1:30:14
291 Alison Curphey L 50 Radcliffe AC  1:30:48
292 Maria Mylock L40 10 Radcliffe AC  1:31:01
293 Paul Carter Unattached  1:31:04
294 Tessa Swaine L45 10 Tattenhall Runners  1:31:20
295 John Kilgour Unattached  1:31:21
296 Sue Godfrey L35 12 Wesham RR  1:31:23
297 Sara Hopkins L35 13 Radcliffe AC  1:31:42
298 Nazim Momoniat Unattached  1:32:02
299 Goran Leahair V55 25 Unattached  1:32:35
300 Julia Rushton L35 14 Darwen  1:32:53
301 Les Ward V65 7 Wesham RR  1:32:56
302 Susan Long L45 11 Border Harriers  1:33:51
303 Alf Evans V45 42 Road Runners Club  1:34:21
304 Kath Gethin L40 11 Radcliffe AC  1:34:56
305 Harry Clayton V70 Todmorden H & AC  1:34:58
306 Peter Sugden V55 26 Unattached  1:35:46
307 Andrew Hopkinson Unattached  1:36:29
308 Ken Beevers V50 37 Burden Road Runners  1:36:33
309 Ruth Quick L60 1 Ford Halewood AC  1:37:17
310 Pete Sturgess Unattached  1:38:16
311 Dawn Lock L55 5 Lytham St Annes RR  1:39:55
312 Tess Harrison L60 2 Burden Road Runners  1:41:09
313 Anne Pinder L40 12 Radcliffe AC  1:41:17
314 Sharon Urmston L35 15 Rochdale Harriers  1:42:53
315 Derek Routley V65 9 Unattached  1:46:37
316 Sara Horrobin L40 13 Chorley Harriers  1:49:13
317 ( No. 317 ) Unattached  1:56:12
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   Chorley 10 - Men  —  TEAM RESULTS

  1  Wigan Phoenix      40  — 2 Debra Curley 3 Kath Charnock 35 Chris Hart
  2  North Fylde      42  — 9 Andrea Smith 12 Anne Sweeney 21 Susan Ashton
  3  Southport Waterloo AC      65  — 4 Susan Cooper 24 Christine Cutner37 Michaela Riches
  4  Todmorden H & AC      68  — 7 Sue Becconsall 13 Alison Rees 48 Patricia Collier
  5  Lytham St Annes RR      72  — 11 Emma Kinrade 17 Christine Toft 44 Sue Joliffe
  6  Burden Road Runners     103  — 15 Lesley Fisher 42 Lynn Duffy 46 Jacqui Beevers
  7  Radcliffe AC     112  — 20 Jayne Platt 43 Linda McDonagh49 Alison Curphey
  8  Rochdale Harriers     122  — 30 Julie Sandilands 31 Pauline Dore 61 Sharon Urmston

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Wigan Phoenix      22  — 2 Andy Ward 3 Phil Darbyshire 6 Marc Laithwaite11 Chris Wilson
  2  North Fylde     117  — 14 Jeff Lawton 19 Ali Welsh 25 Glyn Carradice 59 Terry Hellings
  3  Todmorden H & AC     146  — 16 Paul Brannigan 20 George Ehrhardt53 Simon Galloway57 Eric Emerson
  4  Burden Road Runners     163  — 10 Paul Worthington 30 Brian Duffy 58 Alan Worthington65 Paul Christie
  5  Southport Waterloo AC     165  — 32 Mark Ashby 40 Robert Taylor 42 Neil Rothwell 51 Mike Walker
  6  Wesham RR     186  — 1 Alex Rowe 17 Gary Pendlebury68 John Bertenshaw100 Ian Cost
  7  Clayton     216  — 28 John Wieczorer 35 Lee Passco 48 Martin Brady 105 Dave Tyalor
  8  Red Rose     229  — 41 Fred Lynch 55 Kevin Smith 56 Lee Barlow 77 Cliff Utting
  9  Preston Harriers     243  — 31 Colin Shuttleworth 37 Steve Clayton 83 Alan Appleby 92 David Watson
 10  Newburgh     272  — 21 Mark Boardman 69 Brendan Bolland89 Nigel Cochrane 93 Dave Reynolds
 11  Darwen     298  — 44 Tony Hurn 45 Derek Lee 81 Nigel Barnes 128 Shane Gudgeon
 12  Chorley Harriers     317  — 64 David Mulvee 78 Dave Lee 87 Mark Gibson 88 Peter Gillham
 13  Radcliffe AC     365  — 15 Adrian Harris 76 Alec Steele 118 David Bartlett 156 Paul Curphey
 14  Red Rose Rr     374  — 26 David Cairns 46 Andrew Gilbert104 David Aspin 198 Allan Howard
 15  Blackburn RR     405  — 18 Mick Nester 99 John Mitchell 122 Francis Finnerty166 Tony Martin
 16  Road Runners Club     542  — 79 Stephen Hollis 127 Liam Mycroft 132 Graeme Leathard204 Alf Evans
 17  Accrington     634  — 70 Terence Robinson173 Harry Haseley 191 David Heppenstall200

Michael Cox

   Chorley 10 - Men (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Wigan Phoenix      79  — 11 Philip Derbyshire 18 Steve Rodbotham21David Jones 29 Mike Leary
  2  Burden Road Runners     107  — 13 Brian Duffy 27 Alan Worthington33 Paul Christie 34 Andy Staveley
  3  Southport Waterloo AC     117  — 15 Mark Ashby 23 Mike Walker 31 Geoff Caton 48 Stephen Williams
  4  Wesham RR     127  — 1 Alex Rowe 8 Gary Pendlebury36 John Bertenshaw82 S Wilkinson
  5  North Fylde     138  — 6 Jeff Lawton 12 Glyn Carradice 28 Terry Hellings 92 David Wood
  6  Red Rose     147  — 20 Fred Lynch 25 Kevin Smith 42 Cliff Utting 60 D McKenna
  7  Preston Harriers     158  — 14 Colin Shuttleworth 19 Steve Clayton 46 Alan Appleby 79 Machael Valentine
  8  Todmorden H & AC     181  — 26 Eric Emerson 32 Keith Parkinson 52 Richard Blakeley71 Barlow Bohuslav
  9  Newburgh     230  — 50 Nigel Cochrane 54 Mike Roughneen57 Brian Kennedy 69 Neil Barnnell
 10  Chorley Harriers     234  — 43 Dave Lee 49 Peter Gillham 55 Jon Bell 87 John Townson
 11  Radcliffe AC     260  — 7 Adrian Harris 41 Alec Steele 101 Paul Curphey 111 Alan Sumner
 12  Clayton     342  — 59 Dave Tyalor 74 Vinny Brodrick 93 Doug Munroe 116 T Targett
 13  Road Runners Club     343  — 44 Stephen Hollis 76 Liam Mycroft 80 Graeme Leathard143  Alf Evans
 14  Accrington     424  — 37 Terence Robinson117 Harry Haseley 131 David Heppenstall139 Michael Cox

   Chorley 10 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
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The Chorley Harriers BAE Systems 10
 at Worden Park, Leyland on Sunday 27th May 2001

Lancashire Championships (Men)  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Alex Rowe V40 1 Wesham RR    53:13
2 Paul Moller V40 2 Wrekin Road Runnes    54:58
3 Chris Wilson Wigan Phoenix    57:31
4 Jeff Lawton V40 3 North Fylde    57:45
5 Paul Brannigan Todmorden H & AC    58:02
6 Gary Pendlebury V45 1 Wesham RR    58:05
7 Ali Welsh North Fylde    58:41
8 Glyn Carradice V55 1 North Fylde  1:00:03
9 Brian Duffy V45 2 Burden Road Runners  1:00:29
10 Colin Shuttleworth V40 4 Preston Harriers  1:00:38
11 Tony Pritchard V45 3 Garstang Rc  1:01:28
12 Ole Anderson Unattached  1:01:44
13 Lee Passco Clayton  1:01:50
14 Steve Clayton V45 4 Preston Harriers  1:02:02
15 Robert Taylor Southport Waterloo AC  1:02:27
16 Andrew Gilbert Red Rose Rr  1:03:10
17 Chris Nightingale Wigan Phoenix  1:03:22
18 Mike Walker V50 1 Southport Waterloo AC  1:03:26
19 Simon Galloway Todmorden H & AC  1:03:50
20 Neil Holding V40 5 West Pennine Runners  1:03:54
21 Kevin Smith V40 6 Red Rose  1:04:10
22 Richard Roberts Unattached  1:04:37
23 Terry Hellings V45 5 North Fylde  1:04:39
24 Michael Dolan Unattached  1:04:45
25 Geoff Caton V50 2 Southport Waterloo AC  1:04:58
26 David Mulvee JM 1 Chorley Harriers  1:05:06
27 John Bertenshaw V45 6 Wesham RR  1:05:17
28 Ken Palmer V50 3 Wigan Phoenix  1:05:59
29 Peter Cruse North Fylde  1:06:10
30 Alec Steele V50 4 Radcliffe AC  1:06:12
31 Dave Lee V55 2 Chorley Harriers  1:06:30
32 Alan Appleby V50 5 Preston Harriers  1:06:58
33 Mark Gibson Chorley Harriers  1:07:28
34 David Watson Preston Harriers  1:07:52
35 Dave Reynolds Newburgh  1:07:53
36 Mike Roughneen V45 7 Newburgh  1:08:16
37 Jon Bell V40 7 Chorley Harriers  1:08:21
38 Ian Cost Wesham RR  1:08:37
39 Howard Chambers Saddleworth Runners  1:08:41
40 Brian Kennedy V50 6 Newburgh  1:08:51
41 Adrian Fairhurst Chorley Athletic Club  1:09:23

42 Peter Taylor V60 1 Border Harriers  1:09:25
43 Ian Cookson V50 7 Red Rose  1:09:29
44 Mark Cardwell V40 8 Darwen Dashers  1:09:54
45 Neil Worden Unattached  1:10:12
46 John Eccles V40 9 Red Rose  1:10:16
47 David Rigby V40 10 Lytham St Annes RR  1:11:14
48 David Banks V50 8 Red Rose  1:11:39
49 Barlow Bohuslav V50 9 Todmorden H & AC  1:11:57
50 Francis Finnerty Blackburn RR  1:12:08
51 Vinny Brodrick V40 11 Clayton  1:12:46
52 Graeme Leathard V45 8 Road Runners Club  1:13:57
53 Ron Singleton V45 9 Unattached  1:14:32
54 David Simpson V40 12 Red Rose  1:14:40
55 John Townson V65 1 Chorley Harriers  1:14:42
56 David Wood V50 10 North Fylde  1:15:30
57 John Ashton V50 11 Todmorden H & AC  1:15:58
58 Eddie Pugh V55 3 Chorley Harriers  1:16:13
59 Rae Willoughby V50 12 Lytham St Annes RR  1:16:27
60 Geoff Mault V50 13 Red Rose  1:16:42
61 Keith Gresty V60 2 Wesham Road Runners  1:17:30
62 John Devlin V55 4 Todmorden H & AC  1:17:33
63 Philip Murphy Newburgh  1:17:43
64 Colin Cookson V40 13 Red Rose  1:17:53
65 Alan Sumner V55 5 Radcliffe AC  1:18:01
66 Derek Rose V50 14 Red Rose  1:18:08
67 Mike Ogle V50 15 Chorley Harriers  1:18:45
68 Robert Hampson V50 16 Chorley Harriers  1:18:45
69 David Heaton V40 14 North Fylde  1:18:50
70 Harry Haseley V55 6 Accrington  1:19:41
71 Tom Conroy V50 17 Chorley Harriers  1:20:12
72 Lee Meredith Chorley Harriers  1:20:45
73 Steve Wilson Todmorden H & AC  1:21:55
74 Ken Ratcliffe V60 3 South Ribble Harriers  1:23:09
75 John Whiteman V55 7 Wesham Road Runners  1:24:10
76 Alan Cooke V55 8 North Fylde  1:24:27
77 Peter Lovick V60 4 Unattached  1:24:41
78 Tom Hilton V50 18 Chorley Harriers  1:25:41
79 Tom Dodd V65 2 Red Rose  1:27:21
80 Nazim Momoniat Unattached  1:32:02
81 Les Ward V65 3 Wesham RR  1:32:56
82 Harry Clayton V70 Todmorden H & AC  1:34:58

 Lancs (Men)  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  North Fylde      19  — 4 Jeff Lawton 7 Ali Welsh 8 Glyn Carradice
  2  Wesham RR      31  — 1 Alex Rowe 6 Gary Pendlebury24 John Bertenshaw
  3  Wigan Phoenix      44  — 3 Chris Wilson 16 Chris Nightingale25 Ken Palmer
  4  Preston Harriers      52  — 10 Colin Shuttleworth 13 Steve Clayton 29 Alan Appleby
  5  Southport Waterloo AC      53  — 14 Robert Taylor 17 Mike Walker 22 Geoff Caton
  6  Todmorden H & AC      68  — 5 Paul Brannigan 18 Simon Galloway45 Barlow Bohuslav
  7  Chorley Harriers      81  — 23 David Mulvee 28 Dave Lee 30 Mark Gibson
  8  Newburgh     102  — 32 Dave Reynolds 33 Mike Roughneen37 Brian Kennedy
  9  Red Rose     102  — 20 Kevin Smith 40 Ian Cookson 42 John Eccles

   Lancashire Championships(Women)  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Vanessa Peacock L45 1 Clayton  1:04:44
2 Andrea Smith L 2 North Fylde  1:08:05
3 Emma Kinrade L 3 Lytham St Annes RR  1:08:46
4 Anne Sweeney L40 1 North Fylde  1:09:09
5 Alison Rees L40 2 Todmorden H & AC  1:10:26
6 Michaela Eccles L 6 Red Rose  1:10:48
7 Christine Toft L35 1 Lytham St Annes RR  1:14:04
8 Sandra Snape L35 2 Blackburn RR  1:14:35
9 Susan Ashton L40 3 North Fylde  1:15:21
10 Alison Titterington L40 4 North Fylde  1:16:03
11 Michelle Holden L35 3 Blackburn RR  1:16:06
12 Christine Cutner L45 2 Southport Waterloo AC  1:16:44
13 Ruth Calderbank L45 3 North Fylde  1:18:26
14 Julie Cruse L35 4 North Fylde  1:19:03

15 Jo Taylor L35 5 Lancaster & Morecambe  1:20:05
16 Carolyn Douglass L55 1 Red Rose Rr  1:20:37
17 Janice Guest L45 4 Saddleworth Runners  1:20:53
18 Margaret Brown L55 2 North Fylde  1:24:28
19 Lynn Duffy L35 6 Burden Road Runners  1:25:58
20 Sue Joliffe L40 5 Lytham St Annes RR  1:27:19
21 Gill Craske L35 7 Accrington  1:28:00
22 Judith Reynolds L35 8 Newburgh  1:28:46
23 Patricia Collier L55 3 Todmorden H & AC  1:28:54
24 Maria Mylock L40 6 Radcliffe AC  1:31:01
25 Sue Godfrey L35 9 Wesham RR  1:31:23
26 Dawn Lock L55 4 Lytham St Annes RR  1:39:55

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  North Fylde      15  — 2 Andrea Smith 4 Anne Sweeney 9 Susan Ashton
  2  Lytham St Annes RR      30  — 3 Emma Kinrade 7 Christine Toft 20 Sue Joliffe


